

BID OPENING DATE 08/23/00  
 CONTRACT NUMBER 06-398604  
 LOCATION 06-KER-99-0.0/9.0

IN KERN COUNTY NEAR WHEELER RIDGE  
 FROM ROUTE 5 AND 99 SEPARATION TO  
 0.5 KM SOUTH OF HERRING ROAD  
 OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1  
 08/24/00  
 CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
 42 CONTRACT ITEMS

REHABILITATE ASPHALT CONCRETE

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P099-(404)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 10.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED	10	FUND TOTAL	HA22	7,982,000	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS	160	
NUMBER OF BIDDERS	2	ENGINEERS EST	7,096,850.00	AMOUNT OVER	318,565.00	PERCENT OVER EST	4.49

PROGRAM ELEMENTS

RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	7,415,415.00	1	GRIFFITH COMPANY 661 831-7331 00032168 P O BOX 70157 BAKERSFIELD CA 93387 FAX 661 831-0113
2	7,963,448.00	2	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 P O BOX 50085 WATSONVILLE CA 95077-5085 FAX 831 768-4021

06-398604  
06-KER-99-0  
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
08/24/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

01	A C ELECTRIC	ELECTRICAL
	BAKERSFIELD CA	
	APCO	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	GOSHEN CA	
	B S K	QUALITY CONTROL AND QUALITY ASSURANCE
	BAKERSFIELD CA	
	C AND W FENCE COMPANY	GUARD RAIL
	VENTURA CA	
	K R C SAFETY COMPANY INC	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	VISALIA CA	
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS	COLD PLANE
	RIVERSIDE CA	
	PENHALL COMPANY	CRACK AND GRIND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	ANAHEIM CA	
	SPECIALTY MOWING SERVICE	TRIM OLEANDERS
	FALLBROOK CA	
	WORKS STRIPING AND MARKING SERVICE	STRIPING AND MARKING
	BALDWIN PARK CA	

06-398604  
06-KER-99-0  
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
08/24/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

---

02	A C DIKE COMPANY	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	LINCOLN CA	
	A C ELECTRIC	ELECTRICAL
	BAKERSFIELD CA	
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES AND T JS TRAFFIC SAFETY	SAWCUTTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	BAKERSFIELD CA	
	K R C SAFETY	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	VISALIA CA	
	OUR VALLEY FENCE	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	RIDGECREST CA	
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS	COLD PLANE AND ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	RIVERSIDE CA	
	PENHALL COMPANY	CRACK, SAWCUT AND GRIND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
	BLOOMINGTON CA	
	SPECIALTY MOWING SERVICE	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS
	FALLBROOK CA	
	WORKS STRIPING	STRIPING
	BALDWIN PARK CA	

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070010	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH)	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00*	80,000.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	WDAY	160	1,000.00	160,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00*	5,000.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00*	15,000.00
5 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00*	15,000.00
6 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00*	300,000.00
7 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	59,000.00*	59,000.00
8	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	140	23.00	3,220.00
9 (S)	151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	110	65.00	7,150.00
10	152039	RELAY ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	5	800.00	4,000.00
11	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	2	300.00	600.00
12 (S)	018911	MODIFY CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED)	EA	6	2,300.00	13,800.00
13 (S)	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	48,700	1.95	94,965.00
14	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00*	10,000.00
15	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	7	1,500.00	10,500.00
16	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	21,000	24.00	504,000.00
17	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	STA	150	75.00	11,250.00
18	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	M3	2,520	10.50	26,460.00
19	198007	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	M3	950	16.00	15,200.00
20 (S)	200052	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS	M	14,400	22.00	316,800.00
21	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	8,700	28.00	243,600.00
22	390152	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TONN	118,000	38.00	4,484,000.00
23	391031	PAVING ASPHALT (BINDER-PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC)	TONN	230	400.00	92,000.00
24	393001	PAVEMENT REINFORCING FABRIC	M2	193,000	.40	77,200.00
25	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	330	134.00	44,220.00
26	394044	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C)	M	280	8.50	2,380.00
27	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	16,600	1.70	28,220.00
28	394050	RUMBLE STRIP	STA	560	21.00	11,760.00
29	397001	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	200	1.00	200.00
30	401100	REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M3	340	440.00	149,600.00
31	415101	CRACK EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	154,000	.20	30,800.00
32	018912	SAW CUT EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (270 MM)	M	1,790	9.00	16,110.00
33 (S)	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	51,600	4.50	232,200.00
34	705044	450 MM STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35 (S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	30	110.00	3,300.00
36 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	13	1,800.00	23,400.00
37 (S)	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	6	450.00	2,700.00
38 (S)	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	M2	75	34.00	2,550.00
39 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	42,000	.50	21,000.00
40 (S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	8,080	1.05	8,484.00
41 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4,040	2.60	10,504.00
42 (S)	860460	LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	276,442.00*	276,442.00
					TOTAL	7,415,415.00

06-398604  
06-KER-99-0  
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 6  
08/24/00

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00*	5000.00
2	3,300.00	528000.00
3	500.00*	500.00
4	10,000.00*	10000.00
5	7,000.00*	7000.00
6	206,000.00*	206000.00
7	10,000.00*	10000.00
8	36.00	5040.00
9	76.00	8360.00
10	300.00	1500.00
11	300.00	600.00
12	2,100.00	12600.00
13	2.00	97400.00
14	10,000.00*	10000.00
15	4,000.00	28000.00
16	13.00	273000.00
17	100.00	15000.00
18	50.00	126000.00
19	20.00	19000.00
20	9.00	129600.00
21	28.00	243600.00
22	45.00	5310000.00
23	10.00	2300.00
24	.55	106150.00
25	75.00	24750.00
26	2.50	700.00
27	1.80	29880.00
28	32.00	17920.00
29	10.00	2000.00
30	400.00	136000.00
31	.20	30800.00
32	11.00	19690.00
33	4.50	232200.00
34	100.00	100.00
35	156.00	4680.00
36	2,100.00	27300.00
37	250.00	1500.00
38	32.00	2400.00
39	.45	18900.00

06-398604  
06-KER-99-0  
08/23/00

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 7  
08/24/00

ITEM	SECOND	
	BID	AMOUNT
40	1.00	8080.00
41	2.45	9898.00
42	242,000.00*	242000.00
TOT		7,963,448.00